-OP \$190.00 228236

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ICOM Information & Communications Inc.		02/06/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICOM Information & Communications L.P.	
Street Address:	41 Metropolitan Road	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M1R2T5	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2282364	TARGETMAIL
Registration Number:	2322924	INSCAN
Registration Number:	2358947	TARGETSOURCE
Registration Number:	2029872	SHOPPER'S VOICE
Registration Number:	2885954	VARISERT
Registration Number:	2777145	VARIPAQ
Registration Number:	2790065	ICOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)706-8517

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3127018864

Email: ipdocket@mayerbrownrowe.com

Correspondent Name: Jason K. Schmitz
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2828

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003256 FRAME: 0139

900043154

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jason K. Schmitz
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2828
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason K. Schmitz

Signature: /jks/

Date: 03/01/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=c0p38300#page1.tif source=c0p38300#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003256 FRAME: 0140

TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS ICOM Information & Communications Inc. (the "Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule "A" (the "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS ICOM Information & Communications L.P. (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

The Assignor hereby undertakes at any time upon reasonable request and at the Assignee's sole expense to, execute such documents and take such further actions as may be necessary to evidence the assignment of the Trademarks to the Assignee, and to enable the Assignee to obtain and maintain the applications and registrations for the Trademarks.

DATED February 6, 2006.

ICOM INFORMATION & COMMUNICATIONS INC.

by

Alan S. Levine

Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003256 FRAME: 0141

SCHEDULE "A"

2790065

Trademark	Registration Number
TARGETMAIL	2282364
INSCAN	2322924
TARGETSOURCE	2358947
SHOPPER'S VOICE	2029872
VARISERT	2885954
VARIPAQ	2777145

ICOM

RECORDED: 03/01/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003256 FRAME: 0142